From: .

To: ]
Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring
Date: 16 September 2014 10:19:00

Attachments: ]

Thanks |||}

From: I
Sent: 16 September 2014 10:12

To:

Cc: N N
Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring

There is no reference that members of the public need to quote when submitting representations.

Members of the public tend to refer to the named local council byelaws and that way we can trace
the byelaws being referred to.

The reference you quote is the case number assigned for the Leader of the Council’s letter and is
more for reference for Council officials and officials here in tracing the correspondence which
informed the Ministerial reply.

Regards,

!emocracy

DCLG

From: IS I
Sent: 16 September 2014 09:57

To:

Cc: F —
Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring




Hi
Do you have a reference for this byelaw application that you would like members

of the public to quote when submitting any objections during the advertisement
period which we can insert into the Notice?

I note that the letter from || ll had the reference: ER/KH/011534/14,
whilst a previous letter from July 2013 had the reference 130709 SM AN.

Another small point is that we have inserted the words “Byelaws Relating to
Mooring” as a subheading to the byelaws under the title, so that it reads:

LONDON BOROUGH OF RICHMOND UPON THAMES COUNCIL BYELAWS
BYELAWS RELATING TO MOORING

Byelaws made under section 235 of the Local Government Act 1972 by the Council of the
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames for the good rule and government of the London
Borough of Richmond upon Thames and for the prevention and suppression of nuisances.

This is for ease of reference later on as this byelaw will be separate to the pre-
existing good rule and government byelaws, particularly when it is published on
the Council’s website.

Regards,

From: [N
Sent: 15 September 2014 13:13

To:

Cc: *F _
Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring

That's great, thanks.

!emocracy

DCLG



From: I I
Sent: 15 September 2014 13:06

To:

Cc: F—
Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring

Thanks for your quick reply-

In that case I'll leave it blank after the Council’s seal and allow the Department to
insert the relevant information.

With regard to the coming into effect period, the Council was going to suggest the
full one month period between confirmation and coming into force as it will allow
the Council time to undertake a big publicity drive to ensure that any boats moored
or moving on the river at that time are aware and gives them time to move off
elsewhere.

Thanks for your assistance.

With kind regards,

From: I
Sent: 15 September 2014 12:57

To:

Cc: F_
Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring

Thanks for your email.

The gap that we ask local councils to leave after the Council’s seal is simply so that the
Department’s confirmation slip can be attached below the seal. So you simply need to leave the
appropriate gap after the Council’'s seal and we will attach the slip which will include the wording
“Signed by the Secretary of State” and “Date of confirmation”. You do not necessarily need to insert



this wording.

On your final point the normal statutory procedure is that if the byelaws are confirmed they will
come into effect one month after the date of confirmation, and the confirmation letter will make this
clear.

In very exceptional circumstances the Department can consider inserting an earlier date but we
would need to have a strong justification for bringing the byelaws into force earlier, especially as
the one month period between signed confirmation and byelaws coming into force is intended to
give local councils the opportunity to display notices about the impending notices. The one month
period also gives the local community sufficient time to become aware of these impending byelaws,
including making any necessary changes in behaviour. Given the nature of the byelaws, and the
need for the local community, including tourists and water craft owners who may not be familiar
with the area, you will want to consider allowing for his one month period.

Regards,

!emocracy

DCLG

From: IS I
Sent: 15 September 2014 12:18

To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring

i

| have a brief query about the page containing the Council’s and Secretary of
State’s Seals. | note that the guidance states that at least 15cm (6 inches) should
be left after the Council’s seal.

Based on previous byelaws that have been implemented | have attached the draft
form of wording and proposed layout with a gap of 12cm between the words
“signed by authority of the Secretary of State” and “Date of confirmation”. Does
this meet the Department’s requirements?

| have also inserted the words “Date byelaws come into effect” at the very bottom
which weren’t contained in the provisional byelaws that were submitted for prior
approval. As this is something technical, rather than amending the byelaws, | trust
this slight amendment is permitted?

With kind regards,




From: qe-
Sent: 11 September 2014 11:47

To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring

We spoke.

The letter to the Council giving provisional approval now enables the Council to advertise the draft
byelaws.

The attached link sets out a step by step process of what you now need to do following provisional
approval.

hitps://www.gov.uk/local-government-legislation-byelaws

Please note, and as discussed, the postal address in the advert will need changing to reflect our
new premises. Our address is:

Department for Communities and Local Government
2 NE

Fry Building

2 Marsham Street

Westminster

London

SW1P 4DF

We will shortly be writing to all local councils who currently have byelaw applications under
consideration with us informing them of our new address.

As also discussed, if we do receive any representations we will look to forward these to the Council
as and when we receive them and the preferred approach of local councils is to wait until the
consultation deadline and respond to any representation sin a single Council reply which addresses
all the points raised in the representations. We may contact the Council if we need to seek
clarification on any of the points raised in any representations received.

By all means give me a call if anything is unclear.

Regards,

!emocracy

Zone 3/H1, Eland House, DCLG



From:
Sent: 08 September 2014 09:45
To:
Cc:
Subject: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring

Hi

Further to your email of 18 August 2014, | would be grateful for a further update on
the progress of the Council’s application for provisional approval of the proposed
mooring byelaw.

We have recently received some information that suggests a decision has now
been reached. | would be grateful if you could confirm whether this is correct, so
that we can inform the Council’s members and manage their expectations —
particularly if the information received is incorrect.

With kind regards,

Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or
organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not
Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any
maccuracy, corruption or virus which has occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may
be disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle
it accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make

any further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager
or the Head of Information Governance
and delete the message.




This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In
case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

dhkkhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhdhkhkhkhhhdhkhhhbhkhdhbdhhbhhhhbhhhhhhhdhbbhdhhdhkhhhbhkhdhdhhhhhhhhdk

This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail and any files
have been transmitted to you in error and any copying, distribution or
other use of the information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system
and for other lawful purposes.

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for
Communities and Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored

and/or recorded for lawful purposes.
dhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhbhkhdhkhbhhhbhbhhbhkhbhhhhhhhhbhkhdkhbhdhbhbhhkhkhkhhhkhhkhdhhbhbhdhbhbhhhkhhkk

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet
virus scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or
organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not
Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any
maccuracy, corruption or virus which has occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may
be disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle
it accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make

any further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager
or the Head of Information Governance

and delete the message.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In
case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.



dhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkdhkdkhhhhdhkhhhbhkhdhbhhhbhhhhbhhhhhhhdhkhhdhhdhkhhhbhkhrhhhhhhhhhhdk

This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail and any files
have been transmitted to you in error and any copying, distribution or
other use of the information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system
and for other lawful purposes.

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for
Communities and Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored

and/or recorded for lawful purposes.
dhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhdhkhkhhhhdhkhhhbhkhhhbhhhhhhhbhhbhkhhhbdhbhhdhhdhkhhhbhkhhhbhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhd

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet
virus scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or
organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not
Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any
mnaccuracy, corruption or virus which has occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may
be disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle
it accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make

any further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager
or the Head of Information Governance

and delete the message.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In
case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.
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This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail and any files
have been transmitted to you in error and any copying, distribution or
other use of the information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.



The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system
and for other lawful purposes.

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for
Communities and Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored

and/or recorded for lawful purposes.
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The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet
virus scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or
organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not
Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any
maccuracy, corruption or virus which has occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may
be disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle
it accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make

any further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager
or the Head of Information Governance

and delete the message.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In
case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

dhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkdhkdkhhhhdhkhhhbhkhdhbhhhbhhhhbhhhhhhhdhkhhdhhdhkhhhbhkhrhhhhhhhhhhdk

This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail and any files
have been transmitted to you in error and any copying, distribution or
other use of the information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system
and for other lawful purposes.

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for
Communities and Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored

and/or recorded for lawful purposes.
dhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhdhkhkhhhhdhkhhhbhkhhhbhhhhhhhbhhbhkhhhbdhbhhdhhdhkhhhbhkhhhbhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhd



The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet
virus scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need
to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the
individual or organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are
those of the sender, not Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council
accepts no responsibility for any inaccuracy, corruption or virus which has
occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation
and may be disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information
Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should
handle it accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or
make any further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the
system manager or the Head of Information
Governance and delete the message.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service
supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number
2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or
recorded for legal purposes.




From:
To:

e I I

Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring
Date: 16 September 2014 09:57:15
Attachments:

i
Do you have a reference for this byelaw application that you would like members

of the public to quote when submitting any objections during the advertisement
period which we can insert into the Notice?

| note that the letter from_ had the reference: ER/KH/011534/14,
whilst a previous letter from July 2013 had the reference 130709 SM AN.

Another small point is that we have inserted the words “Byelaws Relating to
Mooring” as a subheading to the byelaws under the title, so that it reads:

LONDON BOROUGH OF RICHMOND UPON THAMES COUNCIL BYELAWS
BYELAWS RELATING TO MOORING

Byelaws made under section 235 of the Local Government Act 1972 by the Council of the
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames for the good rule and government of the London
Borough of Richmond upon Thames and for the prevention and suppression of nuisances.

This is for ease of reference later on as this byelaw will be separate to the pre-
existing good rule and government byelaws, particularly when it is published on

the Council’s website.

Regards,

From: I
Sent: 15 September 2014 13:13

To:

Cc. * N
Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring




That's great, thanks.

!emocracy

DCLG

From: IS N

Sent: 15 September 2014 13:06

Cc: N

Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring

Thanks for your quick reply |||

In that case I'll leave it blank after the Council’s seal and allow the Department to
insert the relevant information.

With regard to the coming into effect period, the Council was going to suggest the
full one month period between confirmation and coming into force as it will allow
the Council time to undertake a big publicity drive to ensure that any boats moored
or moving on the river at that time are aware and gives them time to move off
elsewhere.

Thanks for your assistance.

With kind regards,

From: [N
Sent: 15 September 2014 12:57

To:

Cc: *F _
Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring




Thanks for your email.

The gap that we ask local councils to leave after the Council’s seal is simply so that the
Department’s confirmation slip can be attached below the seal. So you simply need to leave the
appropriate gap after the Council’s seal and we will attach the slip which will include the wording
“Signed by the Secretary of State” and “Date of confirmation”. You do not necessarily need to insert
this wording.

On your final point the normal statutory procedure is that if the byelaws are confirmed they will
come into effect one month after the date of confirmation, and the confirmation letter will make this
clear.

In very exceptional circumstances the Department can consider inserting an earlier date but we
would need to have a strong justification for bringing the byelaws into force earlier, especially as
the one month period between signed confirmation and byelaws coming into force is intended to
give local councils the opportunity to display notices about the impending notices. The one month
period also gives the local community sufficient time to become aware of these impending byelaws,
including making any necessary changes in behaviour. Given the nature of the byelaws, and the
need for the local community, including tourists and water craft owners who may not be familiar
with the area, you will want to consider allowing for his one month period.

Regards,

!emocracy

DCLG

From: [ I
Sent: 15 September 2014 12:18

To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring

Hi

| have a brief query about the page containing the Council’s and Secretary of
State’s Seals. | note that the guidance states that at least 15cm (6 inches) should
be left after the Council’s seal.

Based on previous byelaws that have been implemented | have attached the draft
form of wording and proposed layout with a gap of 12cm between the words
“signed by authority of the Secretary of State” and “Date of confirmation”. Does
this meet the Department’s requirements?

| have also inserted the words “Date byelaws come into effect” at the very bottom
which weren’t contained in the provisional byelaws that were submitted for prior
approval. As this is something technical, rather than amending the byelaws, | trust
this slight amendment is permitted?

With kind regards,



From=qe
Sent: 11 September 2014 11:47

To:
Cc:

Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring

We spoke.

The letter to the Council giving provisional approval now enables the Council to advertise the draft
byelaws.

The attached link sets out a step by step process of what you now need to do following provisional
approval.
https://www.gov.uk/local-government-legislation-byelaws

Please note, and as discussed, the postal address in the advert will need changing to reflect our
new premises. Our address is:

Department for Communities and Local Government
2 NE

Fry Building

2 Marsham Street

Westminster

London

SW1P 4DF

We will shortly be writing to all local councils who currently have byelaw applications under
consideration with us informing them of our new address.

As also discussed, if we do receive any representations we will look to forward these to the Council
as and when we receive them and the preferred approach of local councils is to wait until the
consultation deadline and respond to any representation sin a single Council reply which addresses
all the points raised in the representations. We may contact the Council if we need to seek
clarification on any of the points raised in any representations received.

By all means give me a call if anything is unclear.

Regards,



!emocracy

Zone 3/H1, Eland House, DCLG

From: IS (N
Sent: 08 September 2014 09:45

To:
Cc:
Subject: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring

Hi

Further to your email of 18 August 2014, | would be grateful for a further update on
the progress of the Council’s application for provisional approval of the proposed
mooring byelaw.

We have recently received some information that suggests a decision has now
been reached. | would be grateful if you could confirm whether this is correct, so
that we can inform the Council’s members and manage their expectations —
particularly if the information received is incorrect.

With kind regards,

Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or
organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not
Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any
maccuracy, corruption or virus which has occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may
be disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle
it accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make
any further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager



or the Head of Information Governance
and delete the message.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In
case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

dhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhbhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhkhkhhhkdhhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhkhhhhkkx

This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail and any files
have been transmitted to you in error and any copying, distribution or
other use of the information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system
and for other lawful purposes.

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for
Communities and Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored

and/or recorded for lawful purposes.
dhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhbhhkhhhbhbhdhbhkdhbhbhbhhbhhhhhkhhhbhbhkdhbhkhhbhbhhdhhhhhhkhhhbhbhdhbhhhhhdd

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet
virus scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or
organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not
Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any
maccuracy, corruption or virus which has occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may
be disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle
it accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make

any further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager
or the Head of Information Governance

and delete the message.




This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In
case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

dhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkdkhkhkhkdhhhdhkhkhhbhhhhhhhbhhhkhbhhhkhhhhdhbhhkdhhdhkhhhbhkhhhkhhkhhhhhhhdkk

This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail and any files
have been transmitted to you in error and any copying, distribution or
other use of the information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system
and for other lawful purposes.

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for
Communities and Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored

and/or recorded for lawful purposes.
dhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkdhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhbhkdhbhbhhbhhbhhhhhkhhhbhbhdhbhkdhbhbhbhhhhhhhkhhhbhbhdhbhbhhbhhhk

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet
virus scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or
organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not
Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any
maccuracy, corruption or virus which has occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may
be disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle
it accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make

any further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager
or the Head of Information Governance

and delete the message.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In
case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

dhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhbhhkhkhhhhhbhhhhbhdhbhbhhbhbhbhhhbhhhhhbhbhdhhbhkdhbhkhhbhhbhhkhhkhhhhhhhhk



This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail and any files
have been transmitted to you in error and any copying, distribution or
other use of the information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system
and for other lawful purposes.

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for
Communities and Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored

and/or recorded for lawful purposes.
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The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet
virus scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need
to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the
individual or organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are
those of the sender, not Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council
accepts no responsibility for any inaccuracy, corruption or virus which has
occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation
and may be disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information
Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should
handle it accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or
make any further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the
system manager or the Head of Information
Governance and delete the message.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service
supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number
2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or
recorded for legal purposes.




From:
To: 5
Cc: .

Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring
Date: 15 September 2014 12:18:08

Attachments:

i
| have a brief query about the page containing the Council’s and Secretary of

State’s Seals. | note that the guidance states that at least 15cm (6 inches) should
be left after the Council’s seal.

Based on previous byelaws that have been implemented | have attached the draft
form of wording and proposed layout with a gap of 12cm between the words
“signed by authority of the Secretary of State” and “Date of confirmation”. Does
this meet the Department’s requirements?

| have also inserted the words “Date byelaws come into effect” at the very bottom
which weren’t contained in the provisional byelaws that were submitted for prior
approval. As this is something technical, rather than amending the byelaws, | trust
this slight amendment is permitted?

With kind regards,

[ |

From: I
Sent: 11 September 2014 11:47

To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring

We spoke.

The letter to the Council giving provisional approval now enables the Council to advertise the draft
byelaws.

The attached link sets out a step by step process of what you now need to do following provisional



approval.
https://www.gov.uk/local-government-legislation-byelaws

Please note, and as discussed, the postal address in the advert will need changing to reflect our
new premises. Our address is:

Department for Communities and Local Government
2 NE

Fry Building

2 Marsham Street

Westminster

London

SW1P 4DF

We will shortly be writing to all local councils who currently have byelaw applications under
consideration with us informing them of our new address.

As also discussed, if we do receive any representations we will look to forward these to the Council
as and when we receive them and the preferred approach of local councils is to wait until the
consultation deadline and respond to any representation sin a single Council reply which addresses
all the points raised in the representations. We may contact the Council if we need to seek
clarification on any of the points raised in any representations received.

By all means give me a call if anything is unclear.

Regards,

!emocracy

Zone 3/H1, Eland House, DCLG

From: q_
Sent: 08 September 2014 09:45

To:
Cc:
Subject: Richmond Council Byelaw Application to regulate mooring

i
Further to your email of 18 August 2014, | would be grateful for a further update on

the progress of the Council’s application for provisional approval of the proposed
mooring byelaw.

We have recently received some information that suggests a decision has now
been reached. | would be grateful if you could confirm whether this is correct, so
that we can inform the Council’s members and manage their expectations —
particularly if the information received is incorrect.

With kind regards,



Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or
organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not
Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any
maccuracy, corruption or virus which has occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may
be disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle
it accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make

any further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager
or the Head of Information Governance

and delete the message.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In
case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.
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This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail and any files
have been transmitted to you in error and any copying, distribution or
other use of the information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system
and for other lawful purposes.

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for
Communities and Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored

and/or recorded for lawful purposes.
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The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet
virus scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.

Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need
to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the
individual or organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are
those of the sender, not Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council
accepts no responsibility for any inaccuracy, corruption or virus which has
occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation
and may be disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information
Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should
handle it accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or
make any further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the
system manager or the Head of Information
Governance and delete the message.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service
supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number
2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or
recorded for legal purposes.




Richmond Byelaws
23 December 2014 11:36:16

From
To

Cc
Subject
Date!

I can confirm that the Department has received the Council’s sealed Byelaws.

Thanks

!emocracy

Byelaws Team

Fry 2NE,

Department for Communities and Local Government
2 Marsham Street

Westminster

London

SW1P 4DF

—=



From:

To:

Cc: _ _
Subject: RE: Richmond upon Thames byelaws

Date: 05 November 2014 16:32:10

i
Thank you for your email enclosing the objection. Is the only objection that has been received so

far?

The 35 day advertisement period commenced on 26th September 2014 so expired on Thursday
30th October 2014. Allowing for the additional week to send objections through to the DCLG, I
calculate that the final deadline for submitting objections is Thursday 6th November 2014.

Regards,

----- Original Message-----

ror: N
Sent: 03 November 2014 11:29

To:

Subject: FW: Richmond upon Thames byelaws

Thanks for confirming the Council have now gone out to consultation on their proposed mooring
byelaw.

Following statutory consultation, we have received a letter of objection from a member of the public
on the Council's proposed byelaws. The letter of objection is at the end of my email.

The attached link sets out how any objections received by the Department on byelaw proposals are

taken forward. https://www.gov.uk/local-government-legislation-byelaws In line with this guidance I
would be grateful for the Council's response to the points in the letter.

I would be grateful if you could also let me know when the consultation period concludes so we can

keep a look out for any other representations and ensure these are forwarded to the Council
promptly for a response.

Regards,

Democracy

2nd Floori NE Quadrant, Fry Building, 2 Marsham Street, DCLG || | NN

----- Original Message-----
From: BYELAWS
Sent: 03 November 2014 10:50



To:
Subject: FW: Richmond upon Thames byelaws

----- Original Message-----

Sent: ober 00:12

To: BYELAWS

Subject: Richmond upon Thames byelaws

Dear Sir/madam

I wish to register my objection to the sites designated for mooring in the following areas:

Plan 13-18 the 1 hour mooring here is not needed as there is mooring available by the Teddington
lock and operated by the EA. The areas with the red lines for 1 hour mooring on the map region
here are in the narrowest stretch of the river. This area is also where there are major canoe, skiff
and other clubs using this narrow stretch of the river. No other similarly narrow area of the river
has 1 hour mooring on these maps.

Plan 1-6 the 24 hour mooring by Garrick's Eyot will prevent boat club users gaining access here.
Plan 7 The 24 hour mooring site by Broom Rec will prevent park users having a view of the river
from the park benches here. This is also one of the busiest sections of the river for sailing so
navigation is needed to be wide as possible at this point.

Kind regards

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Vodafone

in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems,

please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
urposes.

g*J&i*****************************************************************

This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended solely for the use of the

individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail

and any files have been transmitted to you in error and any copying, distribution or other use of the

information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal commitment on the part of
the Government unless confirmed by a communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications carried on them
recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes.

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for Communities and Local
Government may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for lawful purposes.
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The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning
service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number
2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
purposes.

Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or
organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not Merton
Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any inaccuracy, corruption
or virus which has occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may be
disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle it



accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make any further
use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager

or the Head of Information Governance

and delete the message.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Vodafone
in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems,
please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
purposes.



From: .
To: —

e 1
Subject: RE: Richmond Council Mooring Byelaws
26 September 2014 11:36:04

Date:
Attachments:

Thank you for letting us know.

Regards,

Democracy Division
Department for Communities and Local Government

Please note new address:

Department for Communities and Local Government
2 NE

Fry Building

2 Marsham Street

Westminster

London

SW1P 4DF

From: IS (R
Sent: tember :34

Cc:

Subject: Richmond Council Mooring Byelaws

Hi

Just to let you know that the Council sealed the Mooring Byelaws on 17t
September 2014 and have advertised the Notice in today’s edition (26 September
2014) of the Richmond and Twickenham Times, the local paper circulating in the
vicinity. Please find attached a copy of the Notice for your information.

The Council is allowing a 35-day period for inspection of the Byelaws.

With Kind regards,




Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or
organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not
Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any
mnaccuracy, corruption or virus which has occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may
be disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle
it accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make

any further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager
or the Head of Information Governance
and delete the message.

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by
Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In
case of problems, please call your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purposes.





